SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT THIRTY-NINE

Amherst, Mont Vernon, and Souhegan Cooperative School Districts

ADAM A. STEEL Superintendent of Schools CHRISTINE M. LANDWEHRLE Assistant Superintendent of Elementary Education STEVEN CHAMBERLIN Assistant Superintendent of Secondary Education MARGARET A. BEAUCHAMP Director of Student Services AMY FACEY Business Administrator

MONT VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Mont Vernon School District will hold a public hearing on Thursday, January 13, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. (Mont Vernon School Board meeting to follow) at the Mont Vernon Village School (1 Kittredge Rd., Mont Vernon, NH) to consider the FY 23 Mont Vernon School District budget and other warrant articles. (Snow Date: January 18, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.)

The Deliberative Session of the Mont Vernon School District will be held on Wednesday, February 9, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. at the Mont Vernon Village School (Mont Vernon School Board meeting to take place at 6:00 p.m.)

Voting for School District Officers and warrant articles will be held on Tuesday, March 8, 2022, at Mont Vernon Village School, 7:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m.

1 School Street P.O. Box 849 Amherst, NH 03031-0849 Phone: 603-673-2690 Fax: 603-672-1786